900244309 01/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A B & I		12/17/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWane, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 Highway 280; Ste. 300	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85773019	AB&I
Serial Number:	85773036	AB&I FOUNDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 205-254-1036

Email: tryan@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning

Address Line 1: 1901 6th Ave. North, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03280-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Brandon Browning

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0461 OP \$65 00 85773019

Signature:	/cbbrowning/
Date:	01/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ABIMergerMcWane#page1.tif source=ABIMergerMcWane#page2.tif source=ABIMergerMcWane#page3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"A B & I", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCWANE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCWANE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0433011 8100M

121359617

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0085760

DATE: 12-19-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 FM 12/18/2012 FILED 04:44 FM 12/18/2012 SRV 121359617 - 0433011 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Merging
AB&I,
a California corporation,
with and into
MCWANE, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Sections 1108 and 1110 of the California Corporations Code)

In order to effect the merger of A B & I, a California corporation ("A B & I"), with and into McWane, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("McWane"), made effective as of 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2012, the undersigned corporation, acting through its duly authorized President and in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That McWane was incorporated on September 24, 1949, pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: That McWane owns 100% of the Class A Voting Common Stock (the "Class A Common Stock") of A B & I, a corporation incorporated on January 2, 1948, pursuant to the California Corporations Code ("A B & I"), and 100% of the Class B Non-Voting Stock of A B & I (the "Class B Stock," and together with the Class A Common Stock, the "Capital Stock"), and that A B & I has no outstanding stock other than the Capital Stock.

THIRD: That the board of directors of McWane authorized the merger of A B & I into McWane by adopting the resolutions set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> on December 17, 2012.

FOURTH: That McWane will survive the merger and continue to operate under its current name as a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: That the certificate of incorporation, bylaws and directors of McWane immediately prior to the merger will be the certificate of incorporation, bylaws and directors of the Surviving Corporation following the merger.

SIXTH: That this certificate of ownership and merger will be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and the merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2012.

(signature page follows)

02226193.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McWane has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this Tay of December, 2012.

MCWANE, INC.

G. Ruffner Page, Jr

Its President

۸

02226193.2

RECORDED: 01/15/2013